

GAHC010055492021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2169/2021

PRADIP PUJARI
S/O- LT. MAHENDRA NATH PUJARI, R/O- A/16, 104 GAMES VILLAGE,
BASISTHA, GHY, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NORTH BLOCK, CENTRAL SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI-01

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-06

3:THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-06

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GHY-07

5:THE ADDL. DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (T AND AP)
ULUBARI
GHY-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K TALUKDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date :

Mr. A. B. T. Haque, learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Ms. S. Baruah, learned CGC is present for respondent no.1.

Ms. A. Talukdar, learned Govt. Advocate submits that she is yet to receive the additional copies of the writ petition.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall provide the additional copies of the writ petition within two day.

Four week's time is granted to the respondent nos. 2 to 5 to file their affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matter on 27.09.2021.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant