

GAHC010055492021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2169/2021

PRADIP PUJARI
S/O- LT. MAHENDRA NATH PUJARI, R/O- A/16, 104 GAMES VILLAGE,
BASISTHA, GHY, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NORTH BLOCK, CENTRAL SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI-01

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-06

3:THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-06

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GHY-07

5:THE ADDL. DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (T AND AP)
ULUBARI
GHY-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K TALUKDAR, MR. J M A CHOUDHURY,MR. A B T
HAQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

27.10.2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is submitted that the pleadings in the matter are complete. However, the records pertaining to the Disciplinary Proceedings be called for, as the same would be necessary for proper adjudication of the case.

Let the matter be listed again on 20.11.2025 for admission hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant